CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

JUNE 9, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET

7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA
AGENDA

PURSUANT TO A.R.S. #38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY
COUNCIL AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A MEETING OPEN
TO THE PUBLIC THURSDAY, JUNE 9, 2022, AT 7:00 P.M. IN THE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS,
113 S. FIRST STREET, WILLIAMS, ARIZONA. THE COUNCIL MAY, BY MOTION, RECESS INTO
EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR (A) LEGAL ADVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(3),
OR (B) DISCUSSION OR CONSIDERATION OF RECORDS EXEMPT BY LAW FROM PUBLIC
INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(2), TO DISCUSS AND CONSIDER ANY
ITEM CONTAINED IN THIS AGENDA. THE COUNCIL WILL DISCUSS AND MAY TAKE ACTION ON
THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:

L PROCEDURES
A. Call to Order
B. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation

C. Roll Call
______Mayor Moore
__ Vice-Mayor Dent __ Councilmember Cowen
Councilmember Fritsinger Councilmember Hiemenz
_ Councilmember McNelly __ Councilmember Payne

D. Approval of Minutes for April 26, 2022 meeting.
E. Adopt Agenda

II. PRESENTATIONS -

III. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

The Council cannot act upon items presented during the public participation portion of the agenda.
Individual Council members may ask questions of the public or may respond to any criticisms. Still, the
open meeting law prohibits the members from discussing or considering the items among themselves
until the matter is officially placed on the agenda. However, the open meeting law allows the City
Councit to ask staff to review a case or place it on a future Council agenda. A person has a five-minute
time period to speak. If a person has a written presentation that requires more than five minutes to
present verbally, they should indicate the estimated time required on the sign-up sheet. The presiding
officer may grant additional time if the agenda for the meeting is not too full. A registered spokesperson
for a recognized community organization shall be afforded ten minutes, provided other members of the
same organization agree beforehand to withhold their comments on the same subject.

Certification of Posting
The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this notice was duly posted at Williams City Hall interior board and exterior board in accordance
with the statement filed by the City Council with the City Clerk.

Date. Time: Before 5 p.m. By:

(f.i‘o: Clerk Pamela Gatvan



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
JUNE 9, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET
7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA

1v.

V.

VI

VIIL

AGENDA
CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS ~

Approval of check register for the month ending May 31, 2022.
Approval of Purchase Orders

NON-CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

Consideration and action with the third and final reading of Ordinance No 991,
levying upon the assessed valuation of the property within the City of Williams.

Consideration and action with the third and final reading Ordinance No 992,
levying upon the assessed valuation of the property within the Williams
Community Facilities District.

Consideration and action with the possible future mining by Drake Cement on
the east side of Bill Williams Mountain.

Consideration and action with APS IT $70,000.00 conversion costs.
REPORTS, CURRENT EVENTS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS
Mayor and Council

Staff

ADJOURN



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE1 MAY 26, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

y 4 PROCEDURES

A. Call to Order 7:01 PM
Mayor Moore called the meeting to order.

B. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation
The pledge of allegiance was recited, and George Gle
invocation.

orovided the

C. RollCall
Present: Mayor Moore, Councilmember M

D. Approval of Minutes fo
2022,

gmember Payne, Seconded by Councilmember Mcelly
gnanimously.

II.

Erin Creemore Service Planning Supervisor and Joe Weatherby
Operations Supervisor began pointing out the extra measures that APS
will be taking this year.

In the event of a fire, they work with the emergency responders to make
sure they are doing safety shut-offs so that they can work around
facilities safely.



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 2 MAY 26,2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

They perform integrated vegetation management by conducting annual
inspections of transmission and distribution lines and, in accordance with
all state regulations, clear overgrowth to ensure safe clearances around
our equipment within those rights-of-way. They noted the outages could
be longer during the summer because they do not have the automated
systems that kick in, but they are sending a multl-trouble man to make
sure they can get through the lines quickly.

Joe shares the same concerns as the Mayor regar '
hazard this year. He spoke too about the prolo Ag .‘r":*“
crews can perform visual inspections of lines€
or potential hazards from around their equ

ny vegetation
pose fire

of service to protect firefighters, whj
last longer than usual.

They spoke about having installed brancR#
homes to be without powey - Ahy
communication with custo ' i1 ;;'.. ostcards to customers
in high fire risk areas email B [aeig’ and newspaper
ads, and providing Online Oufgg and Wildfjre Safety pages for
the communities.

III,

Iv.

s To apprg "ﬂ the consent agenda items.
Coun .j? ember McNelly, Seconded by Councilmember Hiemenz.

B. Consideration and action with the second reading of Ord No. 991, levying
upon the assessed valuation of the property within the city of Williams.

The City Clerk performed the second reading of Ordinance No. 991 by
number and title only.



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 3 MAY 26, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

C. Consideration and action with the second reading of Ord No. 992 levying
upon the assessed valuation of the property within the Williams Community
Facitities District.

The City Clerk performed the second reading of Ordinance No. 992 by
number and title only.

VI. REPORTS, CURRENT EVENTS, AND INFORM

Mayor and Council
e Mayor noted that Al Richmond is stilidéryiag rd with the

museum.
» Mayor noted he is still trying tgdgo ings. 2 i ith the
improvement to the road up by Beagizana,
+ Mayor introduced Chase Pearson as tRgi€ity’s repeat Fire Chief, thanking

him for his contributios.of time.

Staff

viI. ADJOURN 7:15 PM

Pamela Galvan
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ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 4 MAY 26, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

CERTIFICATION

State of Arizona, )
) SS.
Coconino County, )

I, PAMELA GALVAN, do hereby certify that I am the
Williams, County of Coconino, State of Arizona a
a true and correct summary of the Meeting of t
Williams held on May 26, 2022. I further ce
called and held and that a quorum was ppésent.

Clerk of the City of

e above Minutes are
the City of

ing was duly

Dated this 31st day of May 2022.

City Clerk Pamela




City of Williams

Check Register - Council Monthly Check Summary Register
Check Issue Dates: 5/1/2022 - 5/31/2022

Page: 1

Jun 08, 2022 11:45AM

Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Description Invoice GL Account Amount
05/02/2022 104894 WRIGHT, ROBERT FINAL PAYCHECK 01-000-2022.000 284567
05/08/2022 104895 A QUALITY WATER CO LLC SYSTEMS OPERATION 5/1/22-5/15/22 60-000-4430.000 11,524.00
05/06/2022 104896 ARIZONA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION HA CLARK MEM FIELD LOAN #E5L02 INTERE 30-000-8043.000 80,041.36
05/06/2022 104897 AT&T MOBILITY POLICE COMMUNICATION 01-930-4340.009 347.34
05/06/2022 104898 ATOMIC PEST CONTROL LLC SEMI-ANNUAL SERVICE WATER PLANT 60-000-4350.000 230.00
05/06/2022 104898 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOK PUCHASES 01-900-5140.000 425.00
05/06/2022 104800 CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CHARGES 01-930-4340.009 1,610.67
05/06/2022 104301 ELECTRONIC SYSTEM SALES, LLC BOUNCY HOUSES 22-921-8950.001 800.00
05/06/2022 104802 ELITE K-9, INC K-9 SUPFLIES 01-830-5055.000 593.94
05/06/2022 104803 FLAGSTAFF EQUIPMENT CO INC ALTERNATOR 01-970-4320.000 454.54
05/06/2022 104904 FRONT BURNER MEDIA LLC MARKETING 02-010-5202.000 4,750.00
05/06/2022 104905 GRAND CANYON AUTO SUPPLY PAINT SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 241.20
05/08/2022 104006 JOSHUA FOUNDATION UTILITY REFUND #1538407 99-000-1075.000 23.41
05/06/2022 104907 MANGUM WALL STOOPS & WARDEN GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 01-840-5030.000 7.632.50
05/06/2022 104908 PRUDENTIAL CVERALL SUPPLY UNIFORM EXPENSES 70-000-4330.000 1,322.53
05/06/2022 104808 RUTH ALVARADO TRANSLATION FEES 01-840-4430.000 100.00
05/06/2022 104910 SOUTHWEST PUBLIC POWER AGENC APRIL 2022 SERVICE CHARGES 55-000-5503.000 229117.36
05/06/2022 104911 SUPERIOR PROPANE PROPANE GOLF COURSE 70-000-4420.000 598 42
05/06/2022 104912 T MOBILE MOBILE INTERNET 22-900-8930.053 288.20
05/08/2022 104913 UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES 800 S &th St. Forest Service Building PD-1/10 01-830-4420.000 2,915.17
05/06/2022 104914 USA BLUEBOOK SUPPLIES/CHEMICALS 61-000-5230.000 201.78
05/08/2022 104915 WILLIAMS AUTO SUPPLY Goif Course 70-000-5272.000 3,867.78
05/08/2022 104918 WOODSON ENGINEERING & SURVEYI PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW PROJ 121  01-950-5040.000 20,516.40
05/05/2022 104917 SECURITY BENEFIT SECURITY BENEFIT 457 CONTIRBUTIONS 01-000-2065.000 50.00
051 0/2022 104918 CITY OF WILLIAMS 9718621000 60-000-4361.000 58,897.73
0510/2022 104919 HOMCO LUMBER & HARDWARE SUPPLIES 01-921-4480.000 632.81
0510/2022 104620 INNER BASIN ENVIRONMENTAL LLC DRINKING WATER TESTING 60-000-5230.000 330.00
05/110/2022 104821 OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-840-4380.000 19.30
05M10/2022 104922 OLD TRAILS Golf Course 70-000-5274.000 8,163.19
05/10/2022 104923 PRAGMATICA, LLC HOSTED JWI SERVICE 7/1/22 - 6/30/23 RENE  01-830-4470.000 4,800.00
05/10/2022 104924 RDO EQUIPMENT CO PARTS/SUPPLIES 70-000-5272.000 380.54
05102022 104925 TREASURE CHEST BOOKS VC INVENTORYAFREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 421.81
05/13/2022 104926 ANTONIA RAMOS 8 HR PAY AT 14.40 01-921-4500.000 115.20
051132022 104827 ARIZONA EMERGENCY PRODUCTS TR, 2021 F150 PATROL 24-330-8950.082 458.85
0511312022 104828 ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE APRIL 2022 COW CUST PROJECTS 55-000-1150.000 177,796.25
05/13/2022 104929 ATOMIC PEST CONTROL LLC SEMI-ANNUAL SERVICE TRANSFER STATIC  65-000-4430.000 155.00
05/13/2022 104930 AZACA ANNUAL DUES/CONFERENCE 01-930-5050.000 60.00
05/13/2022 104931 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOK PUCHASES 01-900-5140.000 24.29
05/13/2022 104032 BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE, INC MAINTENANCE 7{1/22-6/30/23 60-000-1100.000 4,118.88
05/13/2022 104933 BUREAU OF RECLAMATION PARKER DAVIS PROJECT ADVANCEMULY 20 55-000-1100.000 2,944.72
0513/2022 104934 CASELLE MONTHLY SUPPORT JUNE 2022 01-840-4470.000 2,183.00
05/13/2022 104935 CENTRAL ARIZONA SUPPLY SUPPLIES 60-000-4475.000 73.30
05/13/2022 104938 CENTURY LINK 635-5989-7928 70-000-4340.000 1,540.08
05/13/2022 104937 CHUCK SANDOVAL INC WINDOW REPAIR REIMBURSMENT 01-922-4485.000 236.34
051312022 104938 COCONINO COUNTY RECORDER M. HERRERA/DEED CEMETERY PLOT 01-840-4430.000 15.00
05M13/2022 104939 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL AUTO SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 162.71
05M13/2022 104940 DANA KEPNER CO INC PARTS 61-000-4470.000 290.07
05132022 104941 DBT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES AWOS ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 01-880-4480.000 5,562.00
051312022 104942 EFREN D LOPEZ VC INVENTCRY 02-030-4500.000 881.00
051312022 104943 FLAGSTAFF KENNEL CLUB REFUND FOR RODEO BARN CK#5729 01-922-3420.000 350.00
051372022 104944 HILLYARD FLAGSTAFF SUPPLIES 01-970-4400.000 433.84
05/13/2022 104945 HOSPITALITY INTEGRATED SERVICE STREET 05-100-4340.000 3,808.31
0511372022 104946 HUNTINGTON NATICNAL BANK ROLLER INTEREST 30-000-9021.000 4,721.80
0511312022 104947 IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS INC VC INVENTORY/FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 1,297.71
056/13/2022 104948 INNER BASIN ENVIRONMENTAL LLC WASTE WATER TESTING 61-000-5230.000 295.00
05/13/2022 104949 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICES SHOP SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 7,208.73
05/13/2022 104950 KENT D BRUCE CO LLC DECKED FORD ALUMINUM BED 01-930-7051.000 1,430.00
05/13/2022 104951 LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AM TESTING FEES 01-840-4430.000 91.40




City of Williams

Check Register - Council Monthly Check Summary Register
Check Issue Dates: 5/1/2022 - 5/31/2022
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Jun 06, 2022 11:45AM

Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Description Inveice GL Account Amount
051372022 104852 |PS CINCER PITT LLC ROCK FOR PARKS DEPT 01-922-4480.000 211.97
05/13/2022 104953 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 69.88
05/13/2022 104954 MODERN MARKETING POLICE OFFICERS ARE MY HEROS COLORI  04-930-4460.000 592.37
05/13/2022 104955 NCOURTLLC MONTHLY NCOURT FEES MARCH 2022 01-830-5100.000 70.99
05/13/2022 104956 OBRIEN AUTO GLASS LLC PD WINGOW TINT 01-930-4480.000 267.20
05/13/2022 104957 OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-840-4380.000 85.75
05/13/2022 104958 PHOENIX WELDING SUPPLY CO NITROGEN/HELIUM 60-000-4330.000 69.73
05/13/2022 104959 PROCARE MEDICAL SUPPLIES GLGVES 01-930-4380.000 458.00
05/13/2022 104860 R & R PRODUCTS INC GOLF COURSE SUPPLIES 70-000-5272.000 720.59
05/13/2022 104861 RHINEHART OIL CO. LLC 55 GAL DRUMS 01-970-4370.000 3,733.08
05/13/2022 104962 RIGHT STUFF MEDIA LLC SEARCH ENGINE OPTIMIZATION 02-010-5202.060 1,990.00
051312022 104863 RURAL ARIZONA GROUP HEALTH TR  MAY 2022 EMPLOYEE HEALTH INS 01-000-2320.000 67,260.44
05M13/2022 104964 SEDONA NOW MEDIA LLC ADVERTISING/AIRTIME MAY 2022 02-010-5202.000 800.00
06/13/2022 104965 SHORT EQUIPMENT, INC. SHOP PARTS 01-970-4320.000 1,921.44
05/13/2022 104966 SIMPLOT TURF & HORTICULTURE BALL FIELD SUPPLIES 01-922-4485.000 1,848.51
05/13/2022 104067 SMITH SOUTHWESTERN VC INVENTORY/FREIGHT 02-030-4801.000 540.70
05/13/2022 104968 SOJERN, INC DISPLAY-CPM WILLIAMS AZ TRAVEL 02-010-5202.000 5,000.00
05/13/2022 104968 SPARKLETTS DRINKING WATER/CITY HALL 01-840-4380.000 234.27
05/13/2022 104970 TARGET SPECIALTY PRODUCTS SEED 70-000-4330.000 935.79
05/13/2022 104971 TREASURE CHEST BOOKS VC INVENTORY\FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 99412
05/13/2022 104672 U S DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY PARKER DAVIS TRANS SERV ADVANCE JUN  55-000-5503.000 10,301.06
05M13/2022 104973 USA BLUEBOOK SUPPLIES §1-000-4490.000 3,291.44
05/13/2022 104974 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ARIZONA-F BILLING - APRIL 2022 §5-000-5260.000 31,003.76
05/13/2022 104975 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING RENTAL PAYMENT/PD 01-630-4470.000 590.83
06/13/2022 104976 WOODSON ENGINEERING & SURVEYl DOGTOWN WATERLINES PROJ 118403 SER  60-000-7001.000 31,754.25
05/13/2022 104977 YAVAPAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER ACADEMY-BL 01-930-4500.000 550,00
05/20/2022 104978 A QUALITY WATER CO LLC SYSTEMS OPERATION 5/16/22-6/10/22 60-000-4430.000 11,524,00
05/2072022 104979 ALD TELECOM 00001032260 01-840-4340.000 24.40
05/20/2022 104980 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORP 2022 SUPPLEMENT EDITINGS 01-840-4430.000 1,573.689
05/20/2022 104981 ARIZONA EMERGENCY PRODUCTS TR, 2021 F150 PATROL 24-930-8950.082 87.36
05/20/2022 104882 ARIZONA POWER AUTHORITY APRIL 2022 SCHEDULE D2 SERVICE 55-000-5503.000 7,503.24
05/2012022 104983 ARIZONA RAIL SUPPLY LLG PARTS 01-970-4320.000 370.00
05/20/2022 104984 ATOMIC PEST CONTROL LLC SEMI-ANNUAL SERVICE PD 01-930-4430.000 60.00
05612042022 104985 Babbitt Ford PO VEHICLE DAMAGE 01-000-3600.000 8,563.66
05/20/2022 104986 BARBARA J EICKMYER INTERPRETING SERVICES 01-830-4430.000 40.00
05/20/2022 104987 BRIAN PRAGER BLANKET NOTARY! COMPANY #0601 FORP  01-000-1100.000 117.00
06/20/2022 104888 BRITE BODY WORN CAMERA 01-930-7070.000 443.81
05/20/2022 104089 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES STATE TAX may 2022 PAVER 05-100-5120.000 5,071.56
05/20/2022 104890 CENTER LINE SUPPLY INC STREET PAINTING SUPPLIES 05-100-7130.000 3,215.19
052042022 104991 CITY OF WILLIAMS UTILITY 820 W ROUTE 68 - PUBLIC RESTROOMS 01-880-4520.000 5,545.60
05/20/2022 104992 COCONINO COUNTY 3RD QTR 2022 FACILITIES BILLING 01-830-5060.000 1,688.54
05/20/2022 104993 COCONINO COUNTY RECORDER N. BROWN/DEED CEMETERY PLOT 01-840-4430.000 15.00
05/20/2022 104894 DANA KEPNER CO INC LINK WALL CHARGER 60-000-4490.000 1,630.57
05/20/2022 104995 DIRECTV SUBSCRIPTION - GOLF COURSE 70-000-4350.000 230.688
05/20/2022 104996 EFREN D LOPEZ VC INVENTORY 02-030-4500.000 504.00
05/20/2022 104987 FIVE STAR PRINTING DOCR HANGERS 01-880-4360.000 685,14
05/20/2022 104998 FLAGSTAFF PUBLISHING CO DIRECT IMPRESSIONS BROCHURE MAILING  02-010-5202.000 678.17
05/20/2022 104999 FRONT BURNER MEDIA LLC MEAL FOR BEACH HOUSE FAMILY 02-010-5202.000 8,627.26
05/20/2022 105000 GRAND CANYON AUTO SUPPLY AUTO PARTS 70-000-5272.000 54.14
06/20/2022 105001 HACH COMPANY TAX AND FREIGHT CHARGES 61-000-4480.000 7,080.29
05/20/2022 105002 HINTON BURDICK CPAS & ADVISORS  AUDIT-PROGRESS BILLING FY 2021 01-880-5010.000 9,575.00
05/20/2022 105003 IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS INC VC INVENTORY/FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 991.76
05/20/2022 105004 INFOSEND, INC POSTAGE §0-000-4440.000 1,299.48
05/20/2022 105005 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICES SHOP SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 248.74
05/20/2022 105006 JOHN WAGONER UTILITY REFUND 1129801 99-000-1075.000 75.01
05/20/2022 105007 KENT D BRUCE CO. LLC TACTICAL SEAT COVBERS FOR FORD F150  24-930-8050.082 210.95
05/20/2022 105008 KR SALINE & ASSOCIATES MULTIPLE PROJECTS 55-000-4430.000 9,887.26
05/20/2022 105009 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 3494
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05/20/2022 105010 NCOURT LLC MONTHLY NCOURT FEES APRIL 2022 01-830-5100.000 88.77
05/20/2022 105011 NORTH COUNTRY HEALTH CARE TESTING FEES J KELLY 2611574 05-160-4430.000 25.00
05/20/2022 105012 OCCUPATIONAL PHYSICIAN SERVICE  SALIVA KITS C3114-W ALCOHOL 01-840-4380.000 680.45
05/20/2022 105013 PAC TEC INC TRANSLINER 61-000-4480.000 291662
05/20/2022 105014 PHOENIX LAW ENFORCER C/O FULL PAGE ADS MAY - JUNE 2022 02-010-5202.000 1,375.00
05/20/2022 105015 PLAYING CARDS PLUS, LLC VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 1,560.00
05/20/2022 105016 RHINEHART OIL CO. LLGC GOLF COURSE FUEL 70-000-4370.000 1.587.38
05/20/2022 105017 SEDONA NOW MEDIA LLC ADVERTISING/TRAVELER TV AIRTIME PHOE 02-010-5202.000 2,249.00
05/20/2022 105018 SMITH SOUTHWESTERN VC INVENTORYIFREIGHT 02-030-4801.000 128.60
05/20/2022 105018 TRAVELERS 5R983461 WORKER COMP INSURANCE 01-000-1100.000 157,825.00
05/20/2022 105020 TREASURE CHEST BOOKS VC INVENTORY\FREIGHT 02-030-4601 000 189.35
05/20/2022 105021 U S DEPARTMENT QF ENERGY PARKER DAVIS ELECTRIC SERVICE ADVAN  55-000-5503 000 5.846.87
05/20/2022 105022 UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES Central Garage - 1/2 05-100-4420 000 1.765.21
05/20/2022 105023 WHITE KNIGHT DISTRIBUTING VC INVENTORY/FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 2.831.85
05/20/2022 105024 WILLIAMS CITY COURT APRIL 2022 BANK FEES 01-830-5100.000 103.98
05/20/2022 105026 WILLIAMS GRAND CANYON NEWS APRIL 2022 ADVERTISING 01-840-4430.000 571.80
05/19/2022 105026 SECURITY BENEFIT SECURITY BENEFIT 457 CONTIRBUTIONS 01-000-2085.000 50.00
05/19/2022 105027 WILLIAMS FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE DEPT SLUSH FUND 01-000-2020.000 178.69
051912022 105028 WILLIAMS FIRE DEPT P&R FUND FIRE DEPT REITREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 01-000-2300.000 1,228.66
05/25/2022 105029 MANN, MIRANDA FINAL PAYOUT 01-000-2022.000 1,613.94
05/25/2022 105030 ATOMIC PEST CONTROL LLC SEMI-ANNUAL SERVICE-SENIOR CENTER 01-990-4480.000 85.00
05/25/2022 105031 BROWNOLD, THOMAS DEPOSIT FOR HISTORIC PHOTOGRAPHY P 22-000-8950.106 3,563.33
05/25/2022 105032 CENTRAL ARIZONA FIRE & MEDICAL EMS SUPPLIES 01-840-4380.000 676.86
05/25/2022 105033 CITY OF FLAGSTAFF APR-2022 LANDFILL FEES 65-000-5260.000 468.48
05/25/2022 105034 COCONING COUNTY RECCRDER S. FRABOTTA/DEED CEMETERY PLOT 01-840-4430.000 15.00
06/25/2022 105035 CONSCLIDATED ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 02-030-4480.000 447,37
05/25/2022 105036 ELITE K-, INC K-8 SUPPLIES 01-230-5055.000 21.95
05/25/2022 105037 FINLEY HOLIDAY FILMS VC INVENTORY/FRIEGHT 02-030-4601.000 208.11
05/25/2022 105038 FIVE STAR PRINTING VISITOR CENTER FREIGHT 02-030-4501.000 1,187.36
05/25/2022 105039 FLYING PHOENIX INTERSTATE FIREW FIREWORKS DISPLAY 2022 01-000-1100.000 6,189.64
05/25/2022 105040 HOMCO LUMBER & HARDWARE SUPPLIES 01-890-4490.000 323.99
05/25/2022 105041 IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS INC VC INVENTORY/FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 913.55